SANDWICH FIRE 2014

Incident Type

Building fire

Cooking fire contained

Chimney Fire

Fuel burner/boiler malfunction

Passenger vehicle fire

Off-road heavy equipment fire

Outside Grass or woods fire

Dumpster or trash fire

Steam rupture of pressure or process vessel
Rescue, EMS incident, other

Medical assist, assist EMS crew

Emergency medical service incident, other
EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury
Motor vehicle accident with injuries

Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident

Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.
Lock-in (if lock out , use 511)

Search for person on land

Search for person in water

Rescue or EMS standby

Hazardous condition, Other

Gasoline or other flammable liquid spill
Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)

Oil or other liquid spill

Carbon monoxide incident

Electrical wiring/equipment problem, other
Arson attemp or threat

Service Call, other

Lock-out

Water or steam leak

Animal Rescue

Public service assistance, other

Assist police or other governmental agency
Public service

Unauthorized burning

Assist Invalid

Cover assignment, standby, moveup

Good intent call, other

Dispatched & canceled en route

No incident found

Authorized controlled burn

Steam, other gas mistaken for smoke, other
Smoke scare, odor of smoke

Steam, vapor, fog or dust thought to be smoke

TOTAL
for type
14
43
2
5
8
2
25

6
1
7
6
2
2382
69

4
79

loss
$ 707,500.00
$ 5,000.00
$ 5,000.00



Barbecue tar kettle 12

HazMat release investigation w/no HazMat 7
False Call 6
Bomb Scare 1
Biological hazard investigation, none found 1
Sprinkler activation due to malfunction 8
Smoke detector activation due to malfunction 77
Heat detector malfunction 2
Alarm system sounded due to malfunction 52
CO detector activation due to malfunction S7
Unintentional transmission of alarm, other 26

Sprinkler activation no fire malfunction

Extinguishing system activation 1
Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional 28
Detector activation, no fire - unintentional 2
Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional 10
Carbon monoxide detector activation, no CO 6
Flood assessment 1
Lightning Strike 4
Citizen complaint 16

3510



Fire Stats By NFIRS Type 2014

fire /explosion

Overpressure Rupture

Rescue Call

Hazardous Condition

Service Call

Good Intent Call

False Call

Severe Weather/natural disaster
Special Type/complaint

105

2562
123
256
163
279

16
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