SANDWICH FIRE 2014

	TOTAL	loss
Incident Type	for type	
Building fire	14	\$ 707,500.00
Cooking fire contained	43	
Chimney Fire	2	
Fuel burner/boiler malfunction	5	
Passenger vehicle fire	8	\$ 5,000.00
Off-road heavy equipment fire	2	\$ 5,000.00
Outside Grass or woods fire	25	,
Dumpster or trash fire	6	
Steam rupture of pressure or process vessel	1	
Rescue, EMS incident, other	7	
Medical assist, assist EMS crew	6	
Emergency medical service incident, other	2	
EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury	2382	
Motor vehicle accident with injuries	69	
Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident	4	
Motor vehicle accident with no injuries.	79	
Lock-in (if lock out, use 511)	1	
Search for person on land	1	
Search for person in water	4	
Rescue or EMS standby	7	
Hazardous condition, Other	17	
Gasoline or other flammable liquid spill	12	
Gas leak (natural gas or LPG)	23	
Oil or other liquid spill	13	
Carbon monoxide incident	11	
Electrical wiring/equipment problem, other	43	
Arson attemp or threat	4	
Service Call, other	8	
Lock-out	45	
Water or steam leak	27	
Animal Rescue	1	
Public service assistance, other	49	
Assist police or other governmental agency	16	
Public service	40	
Unauthorized burning	45	
Assist Invalid	6	
Cover assignment, standby, moveup	19	
Good intent call, other	27	
Dispatched & canceled en route	46	
No incident found	40	
Authorized controlled burn	7	
	4	
Steam, other gas mistaken for smoke, other	4 16	
Smoke scare, odor of smoke	_	
Steam, vapor, fog or dust thought to be smoke	3	

Barbecue tar kettle	12
HazMat release investigation w/no HazMat	7
False Call	6
Bomb Scare	1
Biological hazard investigation, none found	1
Sprinkler activation due to malfunction	8
Smoke detector activation due to malfunction	77
Heat detector malfunction	2
Alarm system sounded due to malfunction	52
CO detector activation due to malfunction	57
Unintentional transmission of alarm, other	26
Sprinkler activation no fire malfunction	2
Extinguishing system activation	1
Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional	28
Detector activation, no fire - unintentional	2
Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional	10
Carbon monoxide detector activation, no CO	6
Flood assessment	1
Lightning Strike	4
Citizen complaint	16
	3510

Fire Stats By NFIRS Type 2014

fire/explosion	105
Overpressure Rupture	1
Rescue Call	2562
Hazardous Condition	123
Service Call	256
Good Intent Call	163
False Call	279
Severe Weather/natural disaster	5
Special Type/complaint	16
	3510